
ROOF DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE

ZONE DECK MATERIAL
AND SIZE

1 1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

2

FRAME

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN

3

4

5

6

STEEL DECK FASTENING

(6) #10 SCREWS

STITCH/SIDE LAP

7

3" x 16 GA COMPOSITE STEEL DECK

(4) #10 SCREWS

(5) #10 SCREWS

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/6 PATTERN (19) #10 SCREWS

(19) #10 SCREWS

(10) #10 SCREWS

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/7 PATTERN (6) #10 SCREWS

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN

1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

3" x 16 GA COMPOSITE STEEL DECK

3" x 16 GA COMPOSITE STEEL DECK

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/6 PATTERN

3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/4 PATTERN

1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

8 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/7 PATTERN (6) #10 SCREWS1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

NOTES:
1. STITCH/SIDE LAP FASTENERS BETWEEN FRAMING MEMBERS.

2. NO VARIATIONS IN FASTENER METHODS ARE PERMITTED.

9 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN (10) #10 SCREWS6" x 14 GA STEEL DECK

10 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN (4) #10 SCREWS1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

11 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN (2) #10 SCREWS1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

12 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/4 PATTERN (3) #10 SCREWS3" x 18/18 GA ACOUSTIC STEEL DECK

13 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN (3) #10 SCREWS1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

14 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN (1) #10 SCREWS1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK

15 3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/4 PATTERN (1) #10 SCREWS3" x 18/18 GA STEEL DECK

64 53

2

6' - 0"

1

46' - 0" 46' - 0"

8

7

2

9

11

12

10

13

14

14

14

14 14

14

14

14

14

14

14

DECK 
TRANSITION

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

14 CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

SKYLIGHT 
OPENING 
(TYP OF 8)

15

STATE OF MAINE
PUBLIC SCHOOL PROJECT

TITLE

LOCATION

TITLE THIS DWG.

DRAWING NO.

SHEET NO.

OF

DRAWN BY:

CHECK BY:

NO.

DATEREVISIONS
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
NEW FRED P. HALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

03/17/17 312231 Main Street, Biddeford, Maine 04005 207.283.0193

23 ORONO ROAD, PORTLAND, ME

C:\Users\nick\Documents\21602.08_HALL SCHOOL_STRUCTURE_V17_ndefries.rvt
3/17/2017 2:26:46 PM

SF601

ROOF DIAPHRAGM PLAN AND SCHEDULE

MJC

DNM

115

PLAN
NORTH

N

8'
1/16"=1'-0"

32'16'16' 0
GRAPHIC SCALE

CHECK GRAPHIC SCALE BEFORE USING

DRAWING NOTES:
COORDINATE TOP OF STEEL ELEVATIONS WITH COLUMN 
SCHEDULES AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

ROOF OPENINGS FOR MECHANICAL DUCTS, PIPES, SKYLIGHTS AND 
SMOKE VENTS NOT SHOWN.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS WITH 
ROOF FRAMING PLANS AND MECHANICAL PLANS.

FASTENING AROUND ALL OPENINGS SHALL MATCH THE FRAME 
FASTENING INDICATED FOR THAT ZONE.
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3.

SCALE:SF601  1/16" = 1'-0"
1 ROOF DIAPHRAGM PLAN
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