

3/17/2017 2:26:46 PM C:\Users\nick\Documents\21602.08_HALL SCHOOL_STRUCTURE_V17_ndefries.rvt

ROOF DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE			
ZONE	DECK MATERIAL AND SIZE	STEEL DECK FASTENING	
		FRAME	STITCH/SIDE LAP
1	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(6) #10 SCREWS
2	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(4) #10 SCREWS
3	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(5) #10 SCREWS
4	3" x 16 GA COMPOSITE STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/6 PATTERN	(19) #10 SCREWS
5	3" x 16 GA COMPOSITE STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/6 PATTERN	(19) #10 SCREWS
6	3" x 16 GA COMPOSITE STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/4 PATTERN	(10) #10 SCREWS
7	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/7 PATTERN	(6) #10 SCREWS
8	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/7 PATTERN	(6) #10 SCREWS
9	6" x 14 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(10) #10 SCREWS
10	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(4) #10 SCREWS
11	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(2) #10 SCREWS
12	3" x 18/18 GA ACOUSTIC STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/4 PATTERN	(3) #10 SCREWS
13	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(3) #10 SCREWS
14	1-1/2" x 18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 36/4 PATTERN	(1) #10 SCREWS
15	3" x 18/18 GA STEEL DECK	3/4" PUDDLE WELD, 24/4 PATTERN	(1) #10 SCREWS

NOTES:

- 1. STITCH/SIDE LAP FASTENERS BETWEEN FRAMING MEMBERS.

2. NO VARIATIONS IN FASTENER METHODS ARE PERMITTED.

DRAWING NOTES:

- COORDINATE TOP OF STEEL ELEVATIONS WITH COLUMN SCHEDULES AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS.
- ROOF OPENINGS FOR MECHANICAL DUCTS, PIPES, SKYLIGHTS AND SMOKE VENTS NOT SHOWN. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS WITH ROOF FRAMING PLANS AND MECHANICAL PLANS.
- FASTENING AROUND ALL OPENINGS SHALL MATCH THE FRAME FASTENING INDICATED FOR THAT ZONE.



